Other service fees * -   -   -   -   -

LRF stock balance 16,262   16,225   15,614   13,224   11,164

49

2.3.7 Crown Debt Sensitivity Analysis

Table 2.11 Base rate used for budget assumption with +/- five per cent

The largest risk to the stock of debt is the long term level of the New Zealand dollar. The

sensitivity analysis demonstrates the impact of a five per cent appreciation or depreciation in

the New Zealand dollar to determine the impact on the gross borrowings and the debt

servicing cost.

Chart 2.15 Sensitivity of Total Crown Gross Debt

If the exchange rate was to depreciate by five per cent, gross Crown debt would increase by an
estimated $3.3 million (as compared to a $3.1 million increase at the time of the 2014/15
Budget). A change of $0.2 million within a period of four months shows how sensitive our debt
stock is to movement in exchange rate.

If the New Zealand dollar depreciated by more than five per cent, this would reduce the
opportunity for further borrowings and increasing debt servicing costs to unsustainable levels.

Foreign Exchange Currency -5%

Budget

assumption base

rate

+5%

EURO 0.6600 0.6270 0.5971

USD 0.8168 0.7760 0.7390

RMB 5.0295 4.7780 4.5505

SDR 0.5600 0.5320 0.5067

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

Increase by 5% 100.9 105.6 100.3 93.1

Base Rate 97.6 102.0 96.9 89.9

Decrease by 5% 94.3 98.4 93.5 86.7

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

G
ro

ss
 D

e
b

t
$

 M
ill

io
n

s

50

Chart 2.16 Sensitivity of Gross Debt Servicing Costs

The impact of the five per cent increase or decrease on debt servicing cost is relatively

consistent to the impact on gross debts. Any decision to commit to further bowings should be

assessed carefully due to the sensitivity of the New Zealand dollar.

2.3.8 Future Borrowings and Fiscal Responsibility Ratios relating to Debt

Proposals to take on new loans must be treated under transparent processes as required by

the MFEM Act 1995/96 and the LRF Act 2014. The fiscal responsibility ratios will prudently